
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-30T03:10:46.043.999.
 

 Processed Fri Mar 18 22:44:19 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151230_031045__dat00.bin

        

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-12-30T03:10:46.043.999

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-12-30T03:10:46.043.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -4582
 
 mx: 6695
 
 µ: -10.4
 
 σ: 24.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1200
 
 mx: 1115
 
 µ: -19.0
 
 σ: 3.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -12580
 
 mx: 11308
 
 µ: -22.0
 
 σ: 130.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-30T03:10:46.043.999.  Part 130/147
 

 Processed Fri Mar 18 22:44:30 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151230_031045__dat00.bin

     

-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

129.0 129.2 129.4 129.6 129.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-30T03:10:46.043.999

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

129.0 129.2 129.4 129.6 129.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-30T03:10:46.043.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -4582
 
 mx: 6695
 
 µ: -10.5
 
 σ: 56.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1200
 
 mx: 1115
 
 µ: -19.0
 
 σ: 21.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -12580
 
 mx: 11308
 
 µ: -22.0
 
 σ: 175.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-30T03:10:46.043.999.  Part 4/147
 

 Processed Fri Mar 18 22:44:31 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151230_031045__dat00.bin

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

3.0 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-30T03:10:46.043.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

3.0 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-30T03:10:46.043.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1608
 
 mx: 1374
 
 µ: -10.5
 
 σ: 31.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -366
 
 mx: 263
 
 µ: -18.9
 
 σ: 7.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3921
 
 mx: 4061
 
 µ: -22.1
 
 σ: 142.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-30T03:10:46.043.999.  Part 33/147
 

 Processed Fri Mar 18 22:44:32 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151230_031045__dat00.bin

     

-600

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

32.0 32.2 32.4 32.6 32.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-30T03:10:46.043.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0

10

20
30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

32.0 32.2 32.4 32.6 32.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-30T03:10:46.043.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -630
 
 mx: 424
 
 µ: -10.4
 
 σ: 25.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -228
 
 mx: 139
 
 µ: -18.9
 
 σ: 4.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2193
 
 mx: 2435
 
 µ: -22.1
 
 σ: 135.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-30T03:10:46.043.999.  Part 132/147
 

 Processed Fri Mar 18 22:44:33 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151230_031045__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

131.0 131.2 131.4 131.6 131.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-30T03:10:46.043.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

131.0 131.2 131.4 131.6 131.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-30T03:10:46.043.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -496
 
 mx: 338
 
 µ: -10.4
 
 σ: 24.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -186
 
 mx: 78
 
 µ: -19.0
 
 σ: 3.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2228
 
 mx: 1810
 
 µ: -22.0
 
 σ: 127.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-30T03:10:46.043.999.  Part 145/147
 

 Processed Fri Mar 18 22:44:34 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151230_031045__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

144.0 144.2 144.4 144.6 144.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-30T03:10:46.043.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

144.0 144.2 144.4 144.6 144.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-30T03:10:46.043.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -337
 
 mx: 385
 
 µ: -10.5
 
 σ: 24.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -141
 
 mx: 76
 
 µ: -18.9
 
 σ: 3.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2030
 
 mx: 1569
 
 µ: -22.0
 
 σ: 125.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-30T03:10:46.043.999.  Part 64/147
 

 Processed Fri Mar 18 22:44:35 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151230_031045__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

63.0 63.2 63.4 63.6 63.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-30T03:10:46.043.999

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0

10

20
30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

63.0 63.2 63.4 63.6 63.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-30T03:10:46.043.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -219
 
 mx: 222
 
 µ: -10.4
 
 σ: 24.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -87
 
 mx: 36
 
 µ: -18.9
 
 σ: 3.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1081
 
 mx: 1253
 
 µ: -22.1
 
 σ: 132.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-30T03:10:46.043.999.  Part 54/147
 

 Processed Fri Mar 18 22:44:36 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151230_031045__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

53.0 53.2 53.4 53.6 53.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-30T03:10:46.043.999

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

53.0 53.2 53.4 53.6 53.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-30T03:10:46.043.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -217
 
 mx: 186
 
 µ: -10.4
 
 σ: 24.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -94
 
 mx: 37
 
 µ: -18.9
 
 σ: 3.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1230
 
 mx: 854
 
 µ: -22.0
 
 σ: 133.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-30T03:10:46.043.999.  Part 19/147
 

 Processed Fri Mar 18 22:44:37 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151230_031045__dat00.bin

     

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-60

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

18.0 18.2 18.4 18.6 18.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-30T03:10:46.043.999

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

18.0 18.2 18.4 18.6 18.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-30T03:10:46.043.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -185
 
 mx: 229
 
 µ: -10.4
 
 σ: 24.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -75
 
 mx: 28
 
 µ: -18.9
 
 σ: 3.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -944
 
 mx: 960
 
 µ: -22.0
 
 σ: 133.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-30T03:10:46.043.999.  Part 78/147
 

 Processed Fri Mar 18 22:44:38 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151230_031045__dat00.bin

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100
150

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-60

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

77.0 77.2 77.4 77.6 77.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-30T03:10:46.043.999

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0

10

20
30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

77.0 77.2 77.4 77.6 77.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-30T03:10:46.043.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -159
 
 mx: 167
 
 µ: -10.4
 
 σ: 24.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -70
 
 mx: 27
 
 µ: -19.0
 
 σ: 3.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -877
 
 mx: 726
 
 µ: -22.1
 
 σ: 131.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-12-30T03:10:46.043.999.  Part 124/147
 

 Processed Fri Mar 18 22:44:39 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20151230_031045__dat00.bin

     

-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-50
-40
-30
-20
-10

0
10

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

123.0 123.2 123.4 123.6 123.8
 Time (s) from 2015-12-30T03:10:46.043.999

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0

10

20
30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

123.0 123.2 123.4 123.6 123.8
Time (s) from 2015-12-30T03:10:46.043.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -71
 
 mx: 51
 
 µ: -10.4
 
 σ: 24.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -27
 
 mx: -11
 
 µ: -19.0
 
 σ: 3.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -241
 
 mx: 203
 
 µ: -22.0
 
 σ: 125.8


